

RSA 157/2013

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. KATAKEY

Adjourned till 23.09.2013, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant.

Registry shall accordingly list the case for hearing under Order 41 Rule 11 CPC.