

RSA 157/2013

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. KATAKEY

The appellant shall on the next date fixed produce the copy of Ext.-Ka, kachha deed, for perusal by the Court.

List this case for hearing under Order 41 Rule 11 CPC on 04.10.2013.

In the meantime, status quo as regards the possession of the land as on date shall be maintained.