

RSA 157/2013

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE N. CHAUDHURY

Mr AC Sarma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 10. Mr Sarma shall obtain instruction as to whether he will also represent the respondent No. 11, who is none other than the brother of the respondent Nos.1 and 2. It appears that lower court records have not yet been received.

Let the matter be listed for orders after receipt of the lower court records.