

GAHC010009042013



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 157/2013

1:BISHNU PRASAD BORAH
S/O SRI DURGESWAR BORAH, R/O VILL. KAWAIMARI, MOUZA-
KACHAMARI, P.S.SADAR, DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:KAMAL KAKATI and 10 ORS.

2:MOHAN KAKATI
BOTH ARE SONS OF LATE LILADHAR KAKATI

3:SMTI FULMAI KEOT
W/O SRI LALIT CHANDRA KEOT

4:SMTI LILAMAI RAJKHOWA @ KAKATI
W/O SRI MAHENDRA RAJKHOWA

5:SMT. JINTI KAKATI DEVI
W/O SRI HEMEN KAKATI

6:SMTI TARAMAI KAKATI
W/O LATE GUNADHAR KAKATI

7:SMT. KIRAN BORA
W/O JIBAN BORA

8:PUSHPENDRA KAKATI

9:PRAMOD KAKATI
BOTH ARE S/O LATE GUNADHAR KAKATI

10:HIRAN DAS

W/O SRI BIREN DAS
ALL ARE R/O VILL. RANGAGORAH
MOUZA-KACHAMARI
P.S. SADAR
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

11:KHAGEN KAKATI
S/O LATE LILADHAR KAKATI
R/O VILL. HUIJ RANGAGARAH
MOUZA KACHAMARI
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.R SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.A C SARMA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 20-11-2019

None appears on call for the appellant.

However, Mr. A. Bharadwaj, learned counsel for the respondents No.1 to 10 is present.

In view of the office note dated 05.11.2019, the Registry shall issue a fresh reminder for requisition of the records of T.A. No.10/2010.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks awaiting receipt of the said records.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant